
Western Oregon Advanced Health, LLC 
Community Advisory Committee (CAC) 

Date:  7/20/2017 

 

ATTENDANCE: 
Member 

 
Connie Atwood,  
Consumer Member, Vice Chair 
akanonnies411@hotmail.com 

x 
Dori Statton,  
Consumer Member 
Statton_dori@hotmail.com 

x 
Lennae Wright 
Coast Community Health 
lennaew@coastcommunityhealth.org 

x 
Sharon Daymond, Consumer 
Member, Chair 
sharondaymond@yahoo.com 

 
Ben Cannon  
Curry Community Health 
cannonb@currych.org 

 
Alice Taylor, CNM, NP, MPH 
Bright Eyes Midwifery and Wild 
Rivers Women’s Health 
Ccmidwife@gmail.com 

x 
Mariah Bennett,  
Consumer Member 
Mbennettus043097@gmail.com 

x 
Tracy Muday, MD 
WOAH 
tmuday@woahcco.com 

 Ginger Pearson 
Consumer Member 

Guest 

x 
Kaitlyn Coleman, TPEP 
Curry Community Health 
colemank@currych.org 

 
Shannon Durkee 
CCH 
durkees@currych.org 

 Tim Fountain 
Translink 

x 
Lisa Hendricks, Director of 
Community Development 
WOAH 
lhendricks@woahcco.com 

 Karlie Wright 
Curry Juvenile Department x Lisa Fava 

Bright Eyes 

x 
Jesse Leguee, 
Community Health Worker 
WOAH 
jessel@woahcco.com 

 

Laura Williams,  
Customer Service and  
Provider Relations Director 
WOAH 
lauraw@woahcco.com 

 
Stephanie Polizzi 
OSU Extension Nutrition 
Stephanie.polizzi@oregonstate.ed
u 

x 
Belle Sheperd 
Innovator Agent 
Oregon Health Authority 
Belle.shepherd@state.or.us 

 
Karin Larsen 
CCH 
Larsenk@currych.org 

x 
Charlotte Menten 
211 info 
Charlotte.menten@211info.org 

x 
Kimberly Sanders, 
BH Prevention 
Curry Community Health 
sandersk@currych.org 

 
Heidi Hill 
Advantage Dental 
heidih@advantagedental.co
m 

 Cecilee Shull 
Coast Community Health 

 
Beth Barker-Hidalgo 
ORCCA 
bhidalgo@orcca.us 

x Gordon Clay 
citizenswhocare  Marka Turner 

Coos Curry Housing Authority 

 Heidi Hill 
Advantage Dental x 

Jan Barker 
Addictions Director 
Curry Community 

x Shena Holliday 
WOAH 

TOPIC DISCUSSION/INFORMATION ACTION REQUIRED By When 

1.0  Call to 
Order        Meeting called to order at 12:20 pm   

2.0 Past 
Minutes 

Unanimously voted to approve June 15, 2017 minutes 
with two spelling corrections. 

  

3.0 Updates 
from OHA 

1.  The CCO Metrics 2016 Final Performance report was 
published online at:  
http://www.oregon.gov/oha/HPA/ANALYTICS-
MTX/PAGES/HST-Reports.aspx  
 
2.  The group participated in the One Key Question 
webinar:  A Case Study of Preconception Health 
Campaign in Southern Oregon.  Alice Taylor is working in 
Curry County to train providers.   
 
3. The Northwest Health Foundation (NWHF) is 
convening leaders with Disabilities:  The NWHF is looking 
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for ten leaders with disabilities from Oregon and 
Southwest Washington to participate in a Disability 
Justice Leaders Collaborative.  Applications accepted 
through August 31 at 12 noon.  Apply at: 
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/YCZ6K6 
It would be nice to have a Southern Oregon perspective 
included. 
 
4.  The Addictions and Mental Health Planning and 
Advisory Council (AMHPAC) is accepting applications for 
the following: 
     a.  One young adult in Transition 
     b.  One Consumer Veteran 
     c.  One Advocate 
For more information about the advisory council, and on 
how to apply, go to: 
http://www/oregon.gov/oha/HPA/CSI-
AMHPAC/Pages/Vacancies.aspx 
 

4.0 Updates 
from WOAH 

Jesse: Curry WOAH donated funds to Oasis for a 
kitchen project at their domestic violence shelter. 
Curry WOAH donated funds to Curry CASA for 
math tutoring for a WOAH teen in foster care. 
Maggie and Jesse will alternate between GB and 
Brookings offices. 
Jesse has pool vouchers for weight loss 
management clients.  Program could be for children 
also. 
 
AllCare and WOAH are collaborating on Tobacco 
Cessation Classes on Wednesdays for six weeks 
beginning Sept. 6 from 11-12 at the Brookings CCH 
building in the conference room.  A flyer will go out 
at the August CAC meeting. 
 
WOAH is revamping the website to include 
individual pages for each CHIP group. 
 
Sept. 29th switching transportation brokerage from 
Rogue Valley Translink to Bay Cities Ambulance.  
Kevin Manly will join the CAC and is happy to keep 
business on the coast. 
 
Donna Beagle/Generational Poverty will be in Coos 
Bay from 10-12 on Sept. 15 at the Mill Casino Hotel 
Conference Room.  It’s free and WOAH will help 
pay for members travel and stay.  Sharon would like 
to discuss, in August, regarding combining the CAC 
meeting with this event.   
 
2nd Annual CAC Retreat will be in Coos Bay at the 
South Slough Estuary Conference Room, date TBD. 
 Keren Levey has agreed to facilitate again.  During 
the retreat the group will discuss and brainstorm 
Dominicas (movement building activities).   
 
 

  

5.0 CHIP Dori:  Mary Trost is coming to Monday’s meeting to 
give an update on QA for peer delivered services.  
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Updates There are new standards in the state for BH 
services.  There is a need to educate CCOs on what 
peer delivered services are.  

6.0 Event 
Updates  

CCH Health Fair and Recovery Fair to be combined. 
 Need more information.  Dori is hoping for a 
September date. 

  

7.0 CHA 
Update 

-CCH, Curry Health Network, AllCare, and WOAH 
-End date goal is March 2018 

  

8.0 Other 
Updates 

Gordon: the ASSIST workshop in Brookings was 
filled to capacity.  No teachers from Brookings or 
Gold Beach but some school staff from GB was 
there.  No PO people attended. 
Kaitlyn: Shawna will be taking over as Coordinator 
while out on maternity leave.  

  

ACE Interface 
More than 8 contributors to contribute $5,000 and 
nominate a person to become a master trainer.  
Master Trainer training will be November 1-2 at 
SOU. 

  

9. Topics for 
Next Meeting 

CAC Retreat combined with CAC meeting for 
September. 

  

10. Adjourn 
Meeting adjourned at 1:49 pm 
Next meeting will be on 8.18.2017 at the Pacific 
Reef Hotel Conference Room at 12 pm. 

  

 
 


